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UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

DEC 19 2tfo

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
ATTN: Steven Shapiro, Contracting Officer 

Procurement Division 
888 First Street, N.E.  
Washington, DC 20426

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 9, INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-02-92-001 
(FERC 93-Y-HL-0001) ENTITLED "TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE FOR NRC'S 
DAM SAFETY PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION"

Dear Mr. Shapiro: 

The purpose of this modification is to increase the total amount obligated by $40,000.00 from 
$189,684.00 to $229,684.00. Accordingly, the following change is hereby made: 

Article IV - "Estimated Cost and Obligation," first paragraph, third sentence, is deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with the following in lieu thereof: 

"The amount presently obligated for this Interagency Agreement is $229,684.00." 

The following accounting and appropriation data are applicable to this modification:

Appropriation No.: 
B&R No.: 
Job Code: 
BOC: 
Interagency Agreement No: 
Obligation Amount:

31X0200.160 
15015202105 
L2291 
252A 
NRC-02-92-001 
$40,000.00

A summary of obligations for this agreement, from award date through the date of this 
modification is given below:

Total FY92 obligation amount: 
Total FY92 obligation amount: 
Total FY92 deobligation amount: 
Total FY98 obligation amount: 
Total FY99 obligation amount: 
Total FY00 obligation amount: 
Total FY01 obligation amount:

$190,000.00 
$ 32,000.00 
($ 92,316.00) 
$ 12,000.00 
$ 8,000.00 
$ 40,000.00 
$ 40,000.00

Cumulative total of NRC obligations: $229,684.00
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This modification obligates FY2001 funds in the amount of $40,000.00 

All other terms and conditions of this Interagency Agreement remain the same.  

Should you have any questions regarding this agreement, please contact Yvette Brown, 
Contract Specialist, on 301-415-6507.  

Sincerely, 

S Stewart, Contracting Officer 
Contract Management Branch 2 
Division of Contracts and Property Management 
Office of Administration


